507173996 03/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7220842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETHICON ENDO-SURGERY, INC.	02/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CILAG GMBH INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	GUBELSTRASSE 34
City:	ZUG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17211222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123558276

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: CARA M. PINTO Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: **K&L GATES CENTER**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END9298USNP12/200859-12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARA M. PINTO	
SIGNATURE:	/Cara M. Pinto/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=END9298USNP12_EES_Inc-to-Cilag#page1.tif source=END9298USNP12_EES_Inc-to-Cilag#page2.tif source=END9298USNP12 EES Inc-to-Cilag#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059244 FRAME: 0280 507173996

END9298USNP12

Company to Company General Assignment

WHEREAS, Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc. having its place of business at 4545 Creek Road, Cincinnati,

Ohio 45242 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions

relating to:

ENTITLED: MULTI-AXIS PIVOT JOINTS FOR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS FOR

MANUFACTURING SAME

for which on the 24th day of March 2021, US Application No. 17/211,222 was filed at the United

States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Cilag GmbH International, having its place of business, Gubelstrasse 34, 6300 Zug,

SWITZERLAND (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring 100% of the Assignors'

entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all

countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim

priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications,

and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof,

and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions,

renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this

Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees

that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and

to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to

the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the latest date of execution below.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.	
Hilary A. Reinhardt	,
Signature	
Hilary A. Reinhardt Print Name	_
Assistant Secretary Title of Authorized Signatory	_
Feb 22, 2022	
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set	hereunto its hand and seal this date.
Cilag GmbH International	
Hilary A. Reinhardt Linary A. Pachardt (Pab 22, 2022 17:02 80.1) Signature	
Hilary A. Reinhardt Print Name	_
Authorized Representative, Cilag GmbH Inte Title of Authorized Signatory	<u>ernational</u>
Feb 22, 2022	
Date	

Company to Company Assignment Page 2 of 2

END9298USNP12_GenAsn to Cilag

Final Audit Report 2022-02-22

Created: 2022-02-18

By: Linda Groves (LGroves1@ITS.JNJ.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA8hCnMYO4T8jhEF3-4Dvd3fjltVpFCeub

"END9298USNP12_GenAsn to Cilag" History

Document created by Linda Groves (LGroves1@ITS.JNJ.com) 2022-02-18 - 7:01:09 PM GMT- IP address: 74.215.18.104

Document emailed to Hilary A. Reinhardt (hreinha@its.jnj.com) for signature 2022-02-18 - 7:03:40 PM GMT

Email viewed by Hilary A. Reinhardt (hreinha@its.jnj.com)

Document e-signed by Hilary A. Reinhardt (hreinha@its.jnj.com)

Signature Date: 2022-02-22 - 10:22:22 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 162.154.113.240

Agreement completed.
2022-02-22 - 10:22:22 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 03/11/2022

PATENT REEL: 059244 FRAME: 0283